IN THE SUPREME COURT IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. 79,449

FAMILY BANK OF HALLANDALE, etc.,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

On Petition for Review of a Decision of the First District Court of Appeal

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

Kimberly J. Tucker Deputy General Counsel

Department of Legal Affairs The Capitol - Suite PL01 Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-1050

Counsel for Petitioner State of Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CITATIONS
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN HOLDING THAT STATE WARRANTS WERE NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS PRIOR TO ENACTMENT OF §673.104(4), FLORIDA STATUTES, AND IN ASSESSING PREJUDGMENT INTEREST AGAINST THE STATE OF FLORIDA UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES IN THIS CASE
I. The District Court decision conflicts with prior decisions of this Court and the public policy of this state regarding the negotiability of state warrants
II. The assessment of prejudgment interest against the State of Florida, under the circumstances in this case, is contrary to the decisions of the Court which require the consideration of equity
III. Retrospective application of the District Court decision on the negotiability of state warrants to the warrant at issue in this case conflicts with prior decisions of the district court by penalizing the state for relying on AGO 073-101, pending a contrary court decision
CONCLUSION
CUDULET CAME OF CERTIFIED

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
American Casualty Co. v. Coastal Caisson Drill Co. 542 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1989)	24
Argonaut Insurance Co. v. May Plumbing Co. 474 So.2d 212 (Fla. 1985)	.17, 19
Beverly v. Division of Bev. of Dept. of Business Reg. 282 So.2d 657 (Fla. 1st DCA 1973)	28
Board of Commissioners of Jackson County v. United States 308 U.S. 343 60 S.Ct. 285 84 L.Ed. 313 (1939)	19
Brooks v. School Board 419 So.2d 659 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	18
Broward County v. Finlayson 555 So.2d 1211 (Fla. 1990)	, 18, 19
Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. Boyd 525 So.2d 432 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	. 17, 18
Flack v. Graham 461 So.2d 82 (Fla. 1984)	. 18, 19
Florida Livestock Board v. Gladden 86 So.2d 812 (Fla. 1956)	18
Gibson v. Courtois 539 So.2d 459 (Fla. 1989)	22
Hubert v. City of Vero Beach 93 Fla. 323 112 So. 52 (Fla. 1928)	15
Kissimmee Utility Authority v. Better Plastics, Inc. 526 So.2d 46 (Fla. 1988)	. 18, 19
Marshall v. State ex rel. Sartain 88 Fla. 329 102 So. 650 (Fla. 1924)	12
Pan-Am Tobacco Corp. v. Department of Corrections 471 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1984)	20

Richey v. Town of Indian River Shores 337 So.2d 410 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	8
State v. Family Bank of Hallandale 593 So.2d 581 (Fla. 1st DCA 199210, 11, 13, 15, 16, 1	.7
Title & Trust Company of Florida v. Parker 468 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	! 4
Town of Bithlo v. Bank of Commerce 110 So. 837 (Fla. 1926)	! 4
Treadway v. Terrell 117 Fla. 838 158 So. 512 (Fla. 1935)	.8
Wright v. Board of Public Instruction 77 So 435 (Fla. 1955)	2:2
STATUTES	
§671.103, Florida Statutes	.5
§673.104(4), Florida Statutes	:3
§768.28, Florida Statutes	0 !
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
64 Am.Juz.2d, Public Securities and Obligations §§20-21	1
81A C.J.S. States §242	1
Fla.Jur.2d, State of Florida §50	8
Fla.Jur.2d, State of Florida §51	8
Fla.Jur.2d, Statutes §164	8 2
Op.Atty.Gen. 073-101 (April 2, 1973), pp. 161-6412, 13, 24, 2	27
Chapter 91-216, Laws of Fla. (1991), §2	6
